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March 11, 2021 
 
VIA ELECTRONIC FILING 
 
Utah Public Service Commission 
Heber M. Wells Building, 4th Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114 
 
Attention: Gary Widerburg 
  Commission Administrator 
 
RE: Docket No. 21-035-08 
 In the Matter of the Formal Complaint of Elizabeth Blanchard Against Rocky 

Mountain Power 
 Joint Motion to Dismiss 
 
Rocky Mountain Power (“Company”) hereby submits for filing a Joint Motion to Dismiss that 
has been executed by the Company and the Complainant in this matter.  
 
The Company respectfully requests that all formal correspondence and requests for additional 
information regarding this filing be addressed to the following: 
 
By E-mail (preferred):   datarequest@pacificorp.com 

utahdockets@pacificorp.com 
jana.saba@pacificorp.com 
emily.wegener@pacificorp.com 
riley.conlin@stoel.com 

 
By regular mail:   Data Request Response Center 

PacifiCorp 
825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000 
Portland, OR 97232 

 
Informal inquiries may be directed to Jana Saba at (801) 220-2823. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Joelle Steward 
Vice President, Regulation 
 
Enclosures 
  



BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

STATE OF UTAH 

In the Matter of Elizabeth Blanchard 

mplainant, Docket No. 21-035-08 

s. 

P CIFICORP 
PACIFICORP'S JOINT MOTION 

TO DISMISS 
d/b/a Rocky Mountain Power, 

R pondent. 

Joint Stipulation and Motion for Dismissal 

Comes now, Rocky Mountain Power, a division of PacifiCorp, pursuant to Utah 

Code Ann. §§ 63G-4-204( 1) and Utah Admin. 1Code R 746-100-3 and -4 of the Rules of 

Practice & Procedure of the Utah Public Service Commission ("Commission"), and 
·, 

requests that the Commission dismiss with prejudice the formal complaint filed by Ms. 

Elizabeth Blanchard. In support of this request, Rocky Mountain Power states as 

follows: 

1. On February 9, 2021 Ms. Elizabeth Blanchard, a customer of Rocky 

Mountain Power, filed a formal complaint with the Commission requesting compensation 

for electric work performed at her request. 

2. On March 3, 2021 the Company spoke with Ms. Blanchard l and reached 

an agreement to settle the matter. 

\ 



3, Complainant, Ms. Blanchard, no longer wishes to pursue her formal 

complaint with the Commission. 

WHEREFORE, Rocky Mountain Power and Complainant hereby stipulate and 
� 

request that the Commission enter an Order dismissing the above matter with prejudice. 

Dated this 3rd day of March 2021 

Respectfully submitted, 

Riley Conlin 
Attorney for Rocky Mountain Power 
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_____________________________
Cameron L. Sabin
UT Reg. No. 09437 
Attorney for Rocky Mountain Power

CAL5181
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

Docket No. 21-035-08 
 

I hereby certify that on March 11, 2021, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served 
by electronic mail to the following: 
 
Elizabeth Blanchard libby@oxy.edu  

Utah Office of Consumer Services 

Alyson Anderson akanderson@utah.gov  

Bela Vastag bvastag@utah.gov  

Alex Ware aware@utah.gov  

ocs@utah.gov   

Division of Public Utilities 

dpudatarequest@utah.gov   

Assistant Attorney General 

Patricia Schmid pschmid@agutah.gov 

Justin Jetter jjetter@agutah.gov 

Robert Moore rmoore@agutah.gov 

Rocky Mountain Power 

Data Request Response Center datarequest@pacificorp.com 

Jana Saba jana.saba@pacificorp.com  
utahdockets@pacificorp.com 

  

 
 
_____________________________ 
Katie Savarin 
Coordinator, Regulatory Operations 
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